of SIFMA of approximately 1.155%.  The Series Five-Q Bonds that are subject to an interest rate swap are
assumed to bear interest to maturity at the existing fixed payor swap rate of 2.07%. Debt service on the
VRDBs, each of which is balloon indebtedness with 100% of principal due at maturity, is displayed as
interest only until their respective maturity dates, at which time principal is fully paid.

The College is setting aside monies from operations to satisfy the balloon principal payments when they
become due.  The College could, however, discontinue or modify its practice of setting aside monies as
described herein at any time or could use the monies set aside for any purpose of the College at any time.

The following table is not intended to be, nor should it be, considered a projection or guarantee of
the College’s total debt service.  Any additional future indebtedness and/or refundings will alter the
College’s debt service.

(The Balance of This Page is Intentionally Left Blank)

I-15

MACALESTER COLLEGE - PRO FORMA DEBT SERVICE

Fiscal
Year

Series
Three-Z

Series
Five-Q

Series
Seven-S

Series
Eight-J Series 2017

Current Debt
Service

Refund
Series

Seven-S Series 2021
Future Debt

Service
2022 76,923 316,710 845,256 2,644,769 3,284,325 7,167,983 (845,256) 839,826 7,162,553
2023 76,923 316,710 842,806 2,131,519 2,283,125 5,651,083 (842,806) 846,300 5,654,577
2024 6,736,923 316,710 843,244 2,130,019 2,284,125 12,311,021 (843,244) 840,500 12,308,277
2025 316,710 842,913 2,130,269 2,276,875 5,566,766 (842,913) 844,300 5,568,154
2026 316,710 844,563 1,536,519 2,284,075 4,981,866 (844,563) 842,300 4,979,604
2027 316,710 840,763 1,538,269 2,286,575 4,982,316 (840,763) 844,700 4,986,254
2028 316,710 841,663 1,537,019 2,285,825 4,981,216 (841,663) 841,300 4,980,854
2029 316,710 842,113 1,537,769 2,286,825 4,983,416 (842,113) 847,300 4,988,604
2030 316,710 842,113 1,533,894 2,294,325 4,987,041 (842,113) 842,300 4,987,229
2031 316,710 841,663 1,538,719 2,292,825 4,989,916 (841,663) 841,700 4,989,954
2032 316,710 845,763 1,535,119 2,289,675 4,987,266 (845,763) 845,300 4,986,804
2033 15,563,925 844,263 2,295,175 18,703,363 (844,263) 842,900 18,702,000
2034 840,900 2,294,025 3,134,925 (840,900) 844,700 3,138,725
2035 842,050 2,296,375 3,138,425 (842,050) 840,500 3,136,875
2036 842,550 1,112,075 1,954,625 (842,550) 845,500 1,957,575
2037 842,400 1,111,675 1,954,075 (842,400) 844,300 1,955,975
2038 841,800 1,109,800 1,951,600 (841,800) 847,100 1,956,900
2039 845,200 1,111,000 1,956,200 (845,200) 840,800 1,951,800
2040 842,400 1,111,000 1,953,400 (842,400) 844,050 1,955,050
2041 843,600 1,114,800 1,958,400 (843,600) 841,550 1,956,350
2042 843,600 1,112,200 1,955,800 (843,600) 843,450 1,955,650
2043 842,400 1,113,400 1,955,800 (842,400) 844,600 1,958,000
2044 1,113,200 1,113,200 1,113,200
2045 1,111,600 1,111,600 1,111,600
2046 1,113,600 1,113,600 1,113,600
2047 1,114,000 1,114,000 1,114,000
2048 1,112,800 1,112,800 1,112,800

6,890,769 19,047,735 18,544,019 19,793,881 47,495,300 111,771,704 (18,544,019) 18,555,276 111,782,961

I-16

(This Page is Intentionally Left Blank)

APPENDIX II

II-1

PROPOSED FORM OF LEGAL OPINION

$12,870,000
Minnesota Higher Education Facilities Authority

Revenue and Refunding Bonds
Series 2021

(Macalester College)

 We have acted as Bond Counsel to the Minnesota Higher Education Facilities Authority (the
“Authority”) in connection with the issuance by the Authority, on the date hereof, of its Revenue and
Refunding Bonds, Series 2021 (Macalester College) (the “Bonds”), in the original aggregate principal